
FACILITIES MANAGEMENT 
Independent School District No. 709 

Located at 101 East 3rd Street 
MailingAddress: 215 North 1st Avenue East 

Duluth. MJnnesota 55802 
Construction Management (218) 336-8907 

Maintenance (218) 336-8906 
Operations (218) 336-8905 

Fax (218) 336-8909 

Memorandum 

To: 	 Bill Banson 
School Board Members 

From: Kerry M. Leider 


Date: December 2,2010 


Re: 	 Bid # 1183 - Lincoln Piedmont School (WS #33) - Demolition, Earthwork and 
Site Utilities - Northland Constructors of Duluth, LLC - Change Order #6 

Bid #1183, WS #33 - Demolition, Earthwork and Site Utilities at Piedmont Elementary School was 
approved at the Special School Board Meeting on May 4,2010 with a bid of$I,535,211.00. 

Change Order #6 to this bid is to increase the height ofthe retaining wall by four vertical feet 

resulting in an increase of$12,600.00. 


Recommendation: 

It is recommended the School Board approve the change order as listed above pertaining to Bid 

#1183, WS #33 - Demolition, Earthwork and Site Utilities at Piedmont School adding $12,600.00 to 

the previously awarded base bid and change orders for a new contract total of$2,050,647.00. 


Attachment 


http:2,050,647.00
http:12,600.00
http:of$12,600.00
http:of$I,535,211.00


BID #1183 • PIEDMONT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
WORK SCOPE #33 NORTHLAND CONSTRUCTOR! 

OF DULUTH LLC 

Document G7011CMa™ -1992 
.Construction Manager-Adviser Edition 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 006 OWNER:~ 
INITIATION DATE: 10/25110 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: ~ 

ARCHITECT: 181 
CONTRACTOR: 181 

FIELD: 0PROJECT NUMBERS: 080020.00 1 
.20213 OTHER: 181 
CONTRACT DATE: 05/04/2010 
CONTRACT FOR: General 
Construction 

I.S.O.#709 
FACILmeS MGMT

Total Amount This Change Order $12,600.00 

$ __----'1:.z;,5::.::3-;;5,!72~11::_:.0:_::0-
$ ___,-5,-0_2,,-,-83.;...6_.0__0_ 

..~ ....!I .. SU1Il~$thts:Ghange Order was $ __---.;;2""',°"-:378,'-';04::-:7:.:..:.0:-::°_ 
:~~ SuiID Will be ,increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ __---,:--::-::1:-:-2,:..,.60-:-:0""'.0,.,,0_ 

NOV 30 2010 
Gijll!g~~:retaiIliJngwall height $12,600.00 

C~Y=~ri~d ChWlge Orders 
ThI;.l).ewContrllct ~um in!'l~diJig this Change Order will be $ __---.;;2""',0::;.:5..::;0,<.::.64.:..;7c:.:.O::.;;0_ 

:~#Contract.~~ wiU.~iiiCrease<J,~Y.~~'tO) days.
TIlt dateo(Sllbstarltial CompletiQnils()f~ date of this Change Order therefore is 7/18/2011. 

':~11u3~~<JgeS ~Iefle~ changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been 
bconstlructioo at Directive..Y";1"'" .• ange .... 

NOT,¥N.tPUNT!."- SIGNED;,IYcTIiE,pWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR. 
i I" ':~~~!>"'''' '..'.' ",,>,~~:t· .""'" " -', -' , 

SJA Architects 
ARCHITECT (Firm name) 
II E. Superior St., Ste. 340, Duluth, MN 55802 
ADDRESS 

BY (Signature) 
ate&: 8taN\IIi L.71Jf/!4,t!'r 

DATE: ([yped name) DATE: 

ISD #709 Duluth Public Schools 
OWNER (Firm name) 
215 N. lsi Avenue East, Duluth, MN 55802 
ADDRESS 

BY (Signature) 

([yped name) DATE: 

AlA Document G701/CMa'l1l -1992. Copyright ell 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: this AlA· Document Is 
protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AlA· Document, or any portion of It, may 
mult In severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent ponlble under the law. This document was produced by AlA 
software at 10:32:27 on 10/2612010 under Order No.7344970070_1 which expires on 01/1612011, and is not for resale. 
User Notes: (1262829944) 

1 

http:12,600.00
http:080020.00

